PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Masahiro FUJISHITA	11/24/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11563879

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

james.arpin@bakerbotts.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.0576	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. John Brown	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign0576#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018557 FRAME: 0231

500184812

ASSIGNMENT

1 P. 05/10 2006-00654-US

		(1)	Masahiro Fl	JJISHITA		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	•					
` '	Name(s) of inventor(s)			-				
		(4)	•					
		(~)	In consider	ration of the sum o	f one dollar (\$1	.00) and other goo	d and valuable consi- hereby does assign,	derations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KABUS	SHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi. Alchi-ken 467-8561, Jepen					
	-		as defined in provisional, n	i 35 U.S.C. §100, ion-provisional, divi	in the invention sional, continual	, and in all application, substitute, and	torest for the United S tions for patent inclu I reissue application(a be granted on the inv	iding any and all i), and all Letters
(11)	insert Identification of invention such as Title, Case		REMOVABLE MEDIUM APPARATUS AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Do	ocket No.	076376			
	мринаван потос	•		_			tent in the United State	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		Nov. 24				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicat	tion Serial Number	11/5	63,879		
	identification for filed applications		filed	November	28. 20	006		<u> </u>
Assigned claims reaxent States full right herawith which it	or provisions of the int 4) The undersigner ination a grant of a va 5) The undersigner resulting from said ap it to convey the entire in 6) The undersigner may be necessary or or	ile in o 1 agre ernatio d agre lid Uni d here plicatio	btaining evider (s) to execute onal Convention (s) to perform ted States pate by authorize(s) on(s) to the sail at herein assign	nce and going forwing a stip papers and do in for Protection of I m still affirmative action to the Assignee and request(s) the id Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has	comments and comments and comments and comments and comments and comments are comments. Commissioner signals of the an a (they have) no	enderance. endom any act which by or similar agreem we necessary to ob- of Patents to lesue tire interest, and he t executed, and will accurate to innert on t	h may be necessary in the control of the confidence of the confide	in connection with firm by release of tents of the United tents of they have ements in conflict wither identification
docum	ent. In witness whereof	. exec	uted by the u	ndersigned on the	date(a) oppos	ite the undersigns	d name(s).	
Ds	Nov. 24.					ahiro Fujis, ofujishiya		(SEAL)
Da	jte							(SEAL)
Da								
Di	ife							
De	nte		4.					
Da		_						
D	ate			. Name of In	ventor			(SEAL)
D	ate			Name of In	ventor			(SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 018557 FRAME: 0232